provided by law. 

C.  The members of county boards of equalization in all counties 

having an assessed valuation of Two Billion Dollars 

($2,000,000,000.00) or more shall receive as compensation an amount 

not to exceed Seventy-five Dollars ($75.00) One Hundred Twenty-five 

Dollars ($125.00) per day.  The members of county boards of 

equalization in all other counties may receive as compensation an 

amount not to exceed Fifty Dollars ($50.00) One Hundred Dollars 

($100.00) per day, such amount to be established by the boards. 

D.  In addition to the amounts specified in subsection C of this